

&

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....

CRL.M.P. 17193/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2012
in CRLRP No. 576/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

H.N ABOOBACKER SALEEM @ SALEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Devash, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed, both on the
ground of limitation, as also on merits.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master